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The Under Graduate Homoeopathy Theory Examinations is scheduled from 12th 

March 2024. The detailed fees notification is below and detailed Time table is enclosed. 

Sub: Conduct of BHMS Theory Examinations during March -2024 

Examination Application Form 

Schedule for compliance of the students and institutions 

APPLICATION FORM AND FEE PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

Date of Online Filling of Application Forms without fine 
Date of Online Filling Application Forms with fine 
Rs.100/ 

With fine of Rs.100/ 

Date of Online Filling of Application Forms with fine 
Rs.200/ 

Payment of Examination fee by student 
Without fine 

With fine of Rs.200/ 

Last date without fine 

NOTIFICATION 

Last date with fine of Rs. 100/ 
Last date with fine of Rs.200/ 

******* 

2 

3 

Kregistrareva@rguhs.ac.in 

Fee paid by students to be transferred to the University 

by the college to the University 
Last date for submission of filled application forms 

Marks Card Fee 

BHMS 

Examination Application form fee per 
exam (Including all years) 

circumstances. 

Examination Fee details 

4 Provisional Degree Certificate (PDC) 

Convocation Fees 

23.01.2024 to 09.02.2024 

10.02.2024 to 15.02.2024 

16.02.2024 to 22.02.2024 

23.01.2024 to 09.02.2024 

10.02.2024 to 15.02.2024 

16.02.2024 to 22.02.2024 

Rs.200/ 

Indian Nationals 

Rs.300/ 

929601930 

24,.01.2024 

Foreign Nationals 

10.02.2024 
16.02.2024 

Rs. 300/-Per Paper 

23.02.2024 

27.02.2024 

Rs. 600/ 

Rs.2000/ -

Rs.4000/ 

The examination fee once paid cannot be refunded or readjusted under any 

By Order, 
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Registrar (Evaluation) 



INTERNAL ASSESSMENT (A) MARKS SUBMISSION DATES WHEREVER APPLICABLE 

Last date for Online Submission of Internal Assessment Marks 
¡Statement of nternal Assessment marks of both regular & 
repeater students and Freezed hard copies duly signed by the 
students. 

Submission Freezed Hard copics of L.A. Marks with 
a Fine of Rs. 10,000/- is up to 

Submission Freezed Hard copies oflA. Marks with a Fine of Rs. 
20.000/- is up to 

The "I.A Marks" received after the last date fixed will not be considered for declaration 
of result for which the Principal is solely held responsible, as per the RGUHS Circular 
No, Ex-1/UE/IA/Marks/ 105/98-99 dated 21-12- 1998. 

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE STUDENTS 

examination fees. 

The Institution should not collect Examination fees from the ineligible candidates 
such as who have failed in LA marks and who are having shortage of attendance as 
per the ordinances. 

1. Final year students are required to pay the PDC and convocation fee along with the 

2. The failed students [repeaters] need not pay the marks card fee as per circular No. 
REP/Exmn/M.C/4/01-02, dated 24/07/200 1. 

4. Change of Examination centre is not permitted. 

22.01.2024 to 
09.02.2024 

3. The failed final year students [repeaters] need not pay the PDC fee and convocation fee as 
if it has been paid by the students in the earlier examinations. 

10.02.2024 to 
15.02.2024 

If any revision in the fees structure in respect of Marks card, PDC and convocation fee, then such 
difference amount should be paid by the students. 

Type : JPEG/JPG 

16.02.2024 to 
22.02.2024 

Size: 33mm X 4lmm or 1.3 X 1.6 inches 

5. Students applying for Convocation Degree Certificate are instructed to submit the prescribed 
application formn along with passport size photo as prescribed. The specifications of the 
photograph are as follows. 

Color: Natural color so skin tone is clearly visible 
Recency: Taken in the last 6 months 
Background: Plain white and solid design 
Smile: No Smile. Only neutral expression 
Eyes: Open and looking directly at camera 

1000 X 1000 maximum 

6. Attire, Clothing dress code: casual or professional preferred 

Dimensions and size (pixels): 1OKB to 50KB for pixels: 130 X 160 Minimum and 



Atetaiww 

3. he incpal ahould veity all he hlled npplalion ons bgilolity # 
Nudent and autbmit to the Regiatvar (Evaluation) on o beoe the sprifis 
dates bY insured post or Autlorized peson, he prinipal will e hed y 
trsponxible it i cligible Candidales are pemilted o wite E*aminstion 

6. The Principals of colleges should collect the fee from each candidate 
and send a financial statement showing the details of nans of the 
candidates, Registor Numbere, subject appearing and fees paid rsssipt 
along with online transaction ID | Reference No, (Yee pald online 
printout receipt ) cte., "n triplicate". 

The Principal should submit the lint of candidates who have not filled application form in separate cover along with unfilled application forms 



RISNEFTChequr av Ouders Demand Dafts will not be areptrd from 01 4 131 
3 'nnerit w 1het tlain the rahinatioy fers frsn the s0cial welfarr, backwàti cian4 arni rmitritiea ptCorporation 

MODE OF FEE FAYMENT 

3 Thr Iiln ahall aend separate statements for Convocation Fee and Provisionai Iesree Certificate fee, collected from the students who are appea ring for the Final Tear Examination with details such as Regster Number. ame of the Candidate. A*U nad. atd send an Online Pavnent Receipt for the consolidatcd amount in favost the Regstrar E) 

ran hotify all the communications issucd by the University cspecially. Examination Notification, fee structure, Tìme Table ctc.. prominently on the Notice Bards of the tnstitutions and hosteis for the beneft of the students. Internal Assessment marks and attendance of all the students shall be displayed on the Notice Boards for the 

To: 

Copy to: 

This Information is also available at website www.rguhs.ac, in 

1 PA to Vice - Chancellor / PA. to Registrar 

All the Principals of Homocopathy Medical Colleges affiliated to RGUHS 

2 Finance Offcer RGUHS / Audit Officers 
3. All the Officers of the, RGUHS 

4 Guerd File 

By Order, 
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Dr.Riyhz Basha S 

Registrar (Evaluation) 

e riyular No ROUFONT GIW2014 15tated 10 02 3019 

benefit of the students without fail. 
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RAIV GANDHI UNIVERSTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARNATAKA, BENGALURU 
4th T Bleck, Jayanagar, Bengaluru-S60 041 

Date 

Time table for IYear B.H.M.S [RS31 Examination of March -2024 

12.03.2024 

14.03.2024 

16.03.2024 

19.03.2024 

21.03.2024 

25.03.2024 

Date 

12.03.2024 

14.03.2024 

16.03.2024 

Day 

19.03.2024 

Tuesday 

27.03.2024 Wednesday 

21.03.2024 

Thursday 

Saturday 

Tuesday 

Thursday 

Monday 

Day 

Tuesday 

Thursday 

Saturday 

Tuesday 

Time 

Thursday 

Sregimtrarevaarguhs.ac.in 

Time table for I Year B.H.M.S [RS4/RSS] Examination of March - 2024 

9-00 A. M. to 12-00 Noon 

9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon 

9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon 

9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon 
9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon 

9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon 

Time 

9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon Physiology & Biochemistry 
Paper - II 

Human Anatomy Paper - I 

Human Anatomy Paper - Ii 

Physiology & Biochemistry 
Paper - I 

Homeopathy Pharmacy 
Homeopathic Philosophy 

Materia Medica 

9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon 

Subjects 

9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon 

R2960193O 

9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon 

9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon 

9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon 

Subjects 

Human Anatomy 
Paper-I 

Human Anatomy 
Paper-II 

Physiology & 
Biochemistry Paper-! 

Physiology & 
Biochemistry Paper-I! 

29.01.2024 p 

Homoeopathic 
Pharmacy 

Note: The Tentative date of commencement of practical examination will be from 01.04.2024 

QP 
Code 

1402 

1403 

1404 

1405 

1401 

1424 

1425 

QP 
Code 

1451 

1452 

1453 

1454 

1455 

Registrar (Evaluation) 
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Date 

RAIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARNATAKA, BENGALURU 
qth T Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru-560 041 

15.03.2024 

Time table for II Year B.H.M.S [RS3] Examination of March- 2024 

18.03.2024 

13.03.2024 Wednesday 9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon 

Date 

13.03.2024 

15.03.2024 

Day 

18.03.2024 

20.03.2024 

Friday 

22.03.2024 

Monday 

Day 

Time 

Sregistrarevaarguhs.ac,in 

20.03.2024 Wednesday 9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon Organon of Medicine, 
Principles of Homoeopathic 
Philosophy & Psychology 

Friday 

Time table for II Year B.H.M.S [RS4/RS5] Examination of March - 2024 

9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon 

Monday 

Friday 

Subjects 

9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon Materia Medica & 

Time 

Pathology & Microbiology 
Forensic Medicine & 
Toxicology 

Therapeutics 

Wednesday 9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon Pathology & 

R29601930 

Wednesday 9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon 
9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon 

Subjects 

9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon Pathology & 
Microbiology Paper-I 

Microbiology Paper-II 

9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon Forensic Medicine & 
Toxicology 

2.01.2024 

Organon of Medicine 

Note: The Tentative date of commencement of practical examination will be from 01.04.2024 

Homoeopathic Materia 
Medica 

4. 

QP 
Code 

1426 

1427 

1428 

1429 

QP 
Code 

1456 

1457 

1458 

1459 

1460 

Registrar (Evaluation) 

ation) 
Reg|E)/ BHMS/Theory Exam/008/2024 
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1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 
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No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Date 

Time table for III Year B.H,M.S [RS3] Examination of March - 2024 

12.03.2024 

14.03.2024 

16.03.2024 

19.03.2024 

RAUV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH sCIENCES. KARNATAKA, BENGALOKU 4th T BIock, Jayanagar, Bengaluru -56O 041 

21.03.2024 

25.03.2024 

27.03.2024 

30.03.2024 

Date 

12.03.2024 

14.03.2024 

16.03.2024 

19.03.2024 

21.03.2024 

25.03.2024 

Day 

Tuesday 

Thursday 
Saturday 

Tuesday 

Thursday 

Monday 

Wednesday 

Saturday 

Day 

Tuesday 

Thursday 

Saturday 

Tuesday 

Time 

Thursday 

9-00 A, M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

Time table for III Year B.H.M.S [RS4 & RS5] Examination of March - 2024 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

Time 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

Sregistrareva@rguhs.ac.in 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

Surgery Paper - I 

Surgery Paper-II 

Subjects 

Surgery Paper-I 
Obstetrics & Gynaecology Paper 
-I 

Obstetrics & Gynaecology 

Paper - II 

Organon 

Obstetrics & Gynaecology 
Paper - III 

Materia Medica 

R29601930 

24.01.2024 

Subjects 

Surgery including ENT, 
Ophthalmology, Dentistry & 
Orthopedics Paper - I 

Paper - II 

Surgery including ENT, 
Ophthalmology, Dentistry & 
Orthopedics Paper - II 

Obstetrics 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon Obstetrics & Gynaecology 

Gynaecology Paper - I 

Therapeutics 

Organon of Medicine, Principles of 
Homoeopathic Philosophy & 
Psychology 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon Homoeopathic Materia Medica & 

QP 
Code 

Regiskar (Evaluation) 

1430 

1431 

1432 

1433 

1434 

1435 

1436 

1437 

QP 
Code 

1461 

Monday 

Note: The Tentative date of commencement of practical examination will be from 01.04.2024 

1462 

1463 

1464 

1465 

1466 
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No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5. 

6 

7 

No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5. 

6 

7 

Date 

13.03.2024 

15.03.2024 

Time table for IV Year B.H.M.S [RS31 Examination of March-2024 

18.03.2024 

20.03.2024 

22.03.2024 

26.03.2024 

28.03.2024 

01.04.2023 

03.04.2023 

Date 

13.03.2024 

15.03.2024 

18.03.2024 

20.03.2024 

22.03.2024 

RAIIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARNATAKA, ENGALUBI 

4th T Block. Jayanagar, Bengaluru -5G0 041 

26.03.2024 

28.03.2024 

01.04.2023 

Day 

Wednesday 

Friday 

Monday 

Wednesday 

Friday 

Tuesday 
Thursday 
Monday 

Wednesday 

Day 

Wednesday 

Friday 

Monday 

Wednesday 

Friday 

Tuesday 

Thursday 

Time 

Monday 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

Time table for IV Year B.H.M.S JRS4] Examination of March-2024 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

Time 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

EregistraroVaUrKuhs,uo, in 
2960193O 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

9-00 A.M to 12-Noon 

Subjects 

Practice of Medicine 

Paper 
Practice of Medicine Paper 

Practice of Medicine Paper - II 

Honoeopathic Metiria Medica 

paper - I 
Homoeopathic Metiria Medica 

paper - II 

Organon of Medicine paper - I 

Organon of Medicine paper- 11 

Repertory 
Community Medicine 

2.01.2024 

Subjects 

Practice of Medicine 

Paper - I 
Practice of Medicine Paper - II 

Homoeopathic Metiria Medica 
paper - I 
Homoeopathic Metiría Medica 
paper - II 

Repertory 

Organon of Medicine paper - I 

Organon of Medicine paper -

Community Medicine 

Note: The Tentative date of commencement of practical examination will be from 04.04.2024 

Code 
QP 

1438 

1439 

1440 

1441 

1442 

1443 

1444 

1445 

1446 

OP 
Code 
1467 

1468 

1472 

1473 

1470 

1471 

1474 

1469 

424at. Registrar (Evaluation) 
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