

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARNATAKA, BENGALURU 4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru - 560 041

Dr Riyaz Basha S Registrar (Evaluation) ⊠registrareva@rguhs.ac.in **29601930**

Reg(E)/BHMS/Theory Exam/008/2024

24.01.2024

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Conduct of BHMS Theory Examinations during March -2024

The Under Graduate Homoeopathy Theory Examinations is scheduled **from 12**th **March 2024**. The detailed fees notification is below and detailed Time table is enclosed.

dan	APPLICATION FORM AND FEE PAYMENT	SCHEDULE
	Schedule for compliance of the students and instit	utions
1	Examination Application Form	
	Date of Online Filling of Application Forms without fine	23.01.2024 to 09.02.2024
	Date of Online Filling Application Forms with fine Rs.100/-	10.02.2024 to 15.02.2024
	Date of Online Filling of Application Forms with fine Rs.200/-	16.02.2024 to 22.02.2024
2	Payment of Examination fee by student	
	Without fine	23.01.2024 to 09.02.2024
	With fine of Rs.100/-	10.02.2024 to 15.02.2024
	With fine of Rs.200/-	16.02.2024 to 22.02.2024
3	Fee paid by students to be transferred to the University	ity
	Last date without fine	10.02.2024
	Last date with fine of Rs.100/-	16.02.2024
	Last date with fine of Rs.200/-	23.02.2024
4	Last date for submission of filled application forms	
4	by the college to the University	27.02.2024

Examination Fee details

1	Examination Application form fee per exam (Including all years)			Rs.200/	-
2	2 Marks Card Fee			Rs.300/	-
3	BHMS			Rs. 300	/- Per Paper
4	Provisional Degree Certificate (PDC)				Rs. 600/-
5				tionals	Rs.2000/-
	Foreign Nationa			ationals	Rs.4000/-

The examination fee once paid cannot be refunded or readjusted under any circumstances.

By Order,

Dr.Riyaz Basha S

Registrar (Evaluation)

K

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT (IA) MARKS SUBMISSION DATES WHEREVER APPLICABLE

1.	Last date for Online Submission of Internal Assessment Marks [Statement of Internal Assessment marks of both regular & repeater students] and Freezed hard copies duly signed by the students.	22.01.2024 to 09.02.2024
11.	Submission Freezed Hard copies of I.A. Marks with a Fine of Rs. 10.000/- is up to	10.02.2024 to 15.02.2024
111.	Submission Freezed Hard copies of I.A. Marks with a Fine of Rs. 20.000/- is up to	16.02.2024 to 22.02.2024

The "I.A Marks" received after the last date fixed will not be considered for declaration of result for which the Principal is solely held responsible, as per the RGUHS Circular No. Ex-I/UE/IA/Marks/105/98-99 dated 21-12-1998.

The Institution should not collect Examination fees from the ineligible candidates such as who have failed in IA marks and who are having shortage of attendance as per the ordinances.

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE STUDENTS

- 1. Final year students are required to pay the PDC and convocation fee along with the examination fees.
- 2. The failed students [repeaters] need not pay the marks card fee as per circular No. REP/Exmn/M.C/4/01-02, dated 24/07/2001.
- 3. The failed final year students [repeaters] need not pay the PDC fee and convocation fee as if it has been paid by the students in the earlier examinations.

If any revision in the fees structure in respect of Marks card, PDC and convocation fee, then such difference amount should be paid by the students.

- 4. Change of Examination centre is not permitted.
- Students applying for Convocation Degree Certificate are instructed to submit the prescribed application form along with passport size photo as prescribed. The specifications of the photograph are as follows.
 - Type: JPEG/JPG
 - Size: 33mm X 41mm or 1.3 X 1.6 inches
 - · Color: Natural color so skin tone is clearly visible
 - Recency: Taken in the last 6 months
 - Background: Plain white and solid design
 - Smile: No Smile. Only neutral expression
 - Eyes: Open and looking directly at camera
 - Dimensions and size (pixels): 10KB to 50KB for pixels: 130 X 160 Minimum and 1000 X 1000 maximum
- 6. Attire, Clothing dress code: casual or professional preferred

Instructions to the Frincipals / Heads of the Institutions

1. Attendances

the binequals are required to birmab attendance of all the cambigues by cabilishing the attendance up to the bad waising that of courseftein. There is no provision by condension of Attendance.

- 🌺 अंदे अर्थ, दोलांस्कृत्या Land Management istinda atribinta abar higgs to pay all the applicable examination less, as per the following uplicas
 - 1. Ferrar at Dinama at Medical Infrastian Na Mill (1)/33/3003
 - # Chrothar of Ref1918 dated 33 11 3004 and Bel No. Beg Ikg / 绿t 名化 O4 O8 O9, dated 10/03/3009
 - THE Matheman letter No. Rundy BN H/BC/BT/HCM BU/JOUR OF HATER.
- All repeater candidates including BC/BT/Category. Lof all facilities are not exempted from the payment of examination fees as per the Covernment fetter vide No.8TC 229, BCA 80, dated 16/13/1983.
- * Filled application forms should be signed by both the candidates and the Principal in the required places. Photo generated in application forms should be attested by the Principal. Kindly note facsimiles should not be used for signatures.
- 5. The Principal should verify all the filled application forms eligibility of students and submit to the Registrar (Evaluation) on or before the specified dates by insured post or authorized person. The principal will be held solely responsible if in eligible candidates are permitted to write examination.
- 6. The Principals of colleges should collect the fee from each candidate and send a financial statement showing the details of name of the candidates, Register Numbers, subject appearing and fees paid receipt along with online transaction ID / Reference No. (Fee paid online printout receipt) etc., "in triplicate".

The Principal should submit the list of candidates who have not filled application form in separate cover along with unfilled application forms

MODE OF FEE PAYMENT

- 1. All fee payment shall strictly be through online college portal only.
- 2 RTGS/NEFT/Cheque / Pay Orders / Demand Drafts will not be accepted from 01 04.2015 as per circular No RGU/FO/FYT-GTW/2014-15 dated 10.02 2015.
- The University will not claim the examination fees from the social welfare, backward class and minorities Dept / Corporation
- The Principals shall send separate statements for Convocation Fee and Provisional Degree Certificate fee, collected from the students who are appearing for the Final Year Examination with details such as Register Number. Name of the Candidate. Amount paid, and send an Online Payment Receipt for the consolidated amount in favour of the Registrar (E)

Please notify all the communications issued by the University especially. Examination Notification, fee structure, Time Table etc., prominently on the Notice Boards of the institutions and hostels for the benefit of the students. Internal Assessment marks and attendance of all the students shall be displayed on the Notice Boards for the benefit of the students without fail.

This Information is also available at website www.rguhs.ac.in

By Order,

Dr.Riyaz Basha S Registrar (Evaluation)

To:

All the Principals of Homoeopathy Medical Colleges affiliated to RGUHS

Copy to:

- 1. P.A. to Vice Chancellor / P.A. to Registrar
- 2 Finance Officer RGUHS / Audit Officers
- 3. All the Officers of the, RGUHS
- 4. Guard File

RAHV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARNATAKA, BENGALURU 4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru - 560 041

ør Riyaz Basha S Registrar (Evaluation) Eregistrareva@rguhs.ac.in 29601930

teg(E)/BHMS/Theory Exam/008/2024

29.01.2024

Time table for I Year B.H.M.S [RS3] Examination of March - 2024

N O	Date	Day	Time	Subjects	QP Code
1	12.03.2024	Tuesday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Human Anatomy Paper – I	1402
2	14.03.2024	Thursday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Human Anatomy Paper – II	1403
3	16.03.2024	Saturday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Physiology & Biochemistry Paper – I	1404
4	19.03.2024	Tuesday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Physiology & Biochemistry Paper – II	1405
5	21.03.2024	Thursday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Homeopathy Pharmacy	1401
6	25.03.2024	Monday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Homeopathic Philosophy	1424
7	27.03.2024	Wednesday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Materia Medica	1425

Time table for I Year B.H.M.S [RS4/RS5] Examination of March - 2024

No	Date	Day	Time	Subjects	QP Code
1	12.03.2024	Tuesday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Human Anatomy Paper-I	1451
2	14.03.2024	Thursday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Human Anatomy Paper-II	1452
3	16.03.2024	Saturday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Physiology & Biochemistry Paper-I	1453
4	19.03.2024	Tuesday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Physiology & Biochemistry Paper-II	1454
5	21.03.2024	Thursday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Homoeopathic Pharmacy	1455

Note: The Tentative date of commencement of practical examination will be from 01.04.2024

Registrar (Evaluation)



RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARNATAKA, BENGALURU 4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru - 560 041

ør Riyaz Basha S Registrar (Evaluation) Eregistrareva@rguhs.ac.in 29601930

Reg(E)/BHMS/Theory Exam/008/2024

29.01.2024

Time table for II Year B.H.M.S [RS3] Examination of March - 2024

No	Date	Day	Time	Subjects	QP Code
1	13.03.2024	Wednesday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Pathology & Microbiology	1426
2	15.03.2024	Friday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Forensic Medicine & Toxicology	1427
3	18.03.2024	Monday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Materia Medica & Therapeutics	1428
4	20.03.2024	Wednesday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Organon of Medicine, Principles of Homoeopathic Philosophy & Psychology	1429

Time table for II Year B.H.M.S [RS4/RS5] Examination of March - 2024

No	Date	Day	Time	Subjects	QP Code
1	13.03.2024	Wednesday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Pathology & Microbiology Paper-I	1456
2	15.03.2024	Friday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Pathology & Microbiology Paper-II	1457
3	18.03.2024	Monday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Forensic Medicine & Toxicology	1458
4	20.03.2024	Wednesday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Organon of Medicine	1459
5	22.03.2024	Friday	9-00 A.M. to 12-00 Noon	Homoeopathic Materia Medica	1460

Note: The Tentative date of commencement of practical examination will be from 01.04.2024

Registrar (Evaluation)

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARNATAKA, BENGALURU 4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru – 560 041

or Riyas Basha S Registrar (Evaluation)

Zregistrareva@rguhs.ac.in 29601930

900190

Reg(E)/BHMS/Theory Exam/008/2024

23.01.2024

Time table for III Year B.H.M.S [RS3] Examination of March - 2024

y and the second section for the					
No	Date	Day	Time	Subjects	QP Code
1	12.03.2024	Tuesday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Surgery Paper – I	1430
2	14.03.2024	Thursday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Surgery Paper-II	1431
3	16.03.2024	Saturday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Surgery Paper-III	1432
4	19.03.2024	Tuesday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Obstetrics & Gynaecology Paper – I	1433
5	21.03.2024	Thursday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Obstetrics & Gynaecology Paper – II	1434
6	25.03.2024	Monday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Obstetrics & Gynaecology Paper – III	1435
7	27.03.2024	Wednesday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Organon	1436
8	30.03.2024	Saturday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Materia Medica	1437

Time table for III Year B.H.M.S [RS4 & RS5] Examination of March - 2024

No	Date	Day	Time	Subjects	QP Code
1	12.03.2024	Tuesday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Surgery including ENT, Ophthalmology, Dentistry & Orthopedics Paper – I	1461
2	14.03.2024	Thursday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Surgery including ENT, Ophthalmology, Dentistry & Orthopedics Paper – II	1462
3	16.03.2024	Saturday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Obstetrics & Gynaecology Paper – I	1463
4	19.03.2024	Tuesday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Obstetrics & Gynaecology Paper – II	1464
5	21.03.2024	Thursday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Organon of Medicine, Principles of Homoeopathic Philosophy & Psychology	1465
6	25.03.2024	Monday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Homoeopathic Materia Medica & Therapeutics	1466

Note: The Tentative date of commencement of practical examination will be from 01.04.2024

Registrar (Evaluation)

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARNATAKA, BENGALURU

4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru ~ 560 041

or Riyaz Basha S Registrar (Evaluation) Zregistrareva@rguhs.ac.in 229601930

Reg(E)/BHMS/Theory Exam/008/2024

29.01.2024

Time table for IV Year B.H.M.S [RS3] Examination of March-2024

No	Date	Day	Time	Subjects	QP Code
1	13.03.2024	Wednesday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Practice of Medicine Paper - I	1438
2	15.03.2024	Friday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Practice of Medicine Paper – II	1439
3	18.03.2024	Monday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Practice of Medicine Paper - III	1440
4	20.03.2024	Wednesday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Homoeopathic Metiria Medica paper - I	1441
5.	22.03.2024	Friday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Homoeopathic Metiria Medica paper - II	1442
	26.03.2024	Tuesday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Organon of Medicine paper - I	1443
6	28.03.2024	Thursday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Organon of Medicine paper - II	1444
7	01.04.2023	Monday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Repertory	1445
8	03.04.2023	Wednesday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Community Medicine	1446

Time table for IV Year B.H.M.S [RS4] Examination of March-2024

No	Date	Day	Time	Subjects	QP Code
1	13.03.2024	Wednesday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Practice of Medicine Paper – I	1467
2	15.03.2024	Friday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Practice of Medicine Paper - II	1468
3	18.03.2024	Monday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Homoeopathic Metiria Medica paper - I	1472
4	20.03.2024	Wednesday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Homoeopathic Metiria Medica paper - II	1473
5.	22.03.2024	Friday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Organon of Medicine paper - I	1470
6	26.03.2024	Tuesday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Organon of Medicine paper -	1471
7	28.03.2024	Thursday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Repertory	1474
8	01.04.2023	Monday	9-00 A.M to 12-Noon	Community Medicine	1469

Note: The Tentative date of commencement of practical examination will be from 04.04.2024